## **UNOFFICIAL CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION**

City of Homer Special Election December 1, 2015

We, the Election Canvass Board, duly appointed, of the City of Homer, Alaska hereby certify that the validated absentee and validated questioned ballots were opened, counted, and recorded at a legally authorized and convened meeting of the City of Homer Canvass Board, held December 4, 2015 and that the results of that count are hereon entered with the certified results of the votes counted for the precinct polling places via Accu-Vote Ballot Tabulation System and that the total results are recorded hereon.

## **Proposition No. 1:**

## SUSPEND THE DEDICATION OF 0.75% OF THE CITY SALES TAX TO THE HOMER ACCELERATED ROADS AND TRAILS (H.A.R.T.) PROGRAM FOR A PERIOD OF THREE YEARS, TO MAKE SUCH 0.75% OF CITY SALES TAX AVAILABLE FOR GENERAL GOVERNMENT PURPOSES

Shall the dedication of 0.75% of the City sales tax to the Homer Accelerated Roads and Trails (H.A.R.T.) Program be suspended for a period of three years, to make such 0.75% of City sales tax available for general government purposes?

Proposition No. 1	31-350 Homer #1	31-360 Homer #2	Absentee/ Questioned/ Special Needs	Total Regular Votes	% of Votes
Yes	229	139		368	76%
No	77	38		115	24%
Registered Voters	2519	2012			

We further certify that there were <u>483</u> Regular voters and <u>89</u> Absentee voters, <u>10</u> Special Needs Voters, and <u>6</u> Questioned voters for a total of <u>588</u> voters that voted in this election. Percentage of voter turnout is <u>13%</u>. Total registered voters for the City of Homer are <u>4,531</u> as of November 5, 2015.

IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, I have hereunto set my han	nd this 4 <sup>th</sup> day of December, 2015.	
Canvass Board:			
	Chris Bowden	Pauline Benson	
Staff:		Attest:	
Renee Krai	use, CMC, Deputy City Clerk	Jo Johnson, MMC, City Clerk	